

John Lewis Stock Number	54601025
Name	<b>Christmas Treasures Chest Hamper</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 2 x Champagne Bollinger Special Cuvee NV 75cl</li> <li>• Ca'Bolani Prosecco Spumante Brut Magnum 150cl</li> <li>• 2 x Domaine Damppt Chablis Vieilles Vignes 75cl</li> <li>• 2 x Victor Berard Chateauneuf-du-Pape 75cl</li> <li>• Warre's Otima 10 Year Old Tawny Port 50cl</li> <li>• Stanton &amp; Killen Rutherglen Muscat 37.5cl</li> <li>• Martell VSOP 70cl</li> <li>• Sipsmith Sloe Gin 50cl</li> <li>• House of Dorchester Luxury Assortment of Chocolates 600g</li> <li>• Corsini for John Lewis Traditional Italian Classic Panettone 1000g</li> <li>• Titbits Tomato, Basil, Cheddar &amp; Oats Gourmet Bites 100g</li> <li>• Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake</li> <li>• Farhi Luxury Almond &amp; Nougat Selection 1000g</li> <li>• nibnibs Classic Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g</li> <li>• Williamson Tea Kenyan Earth English Breakfast Tea 40 Bags 100g</li> <li>• The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy 1100g</li> <li>• Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rilette with Black Cherry 110g</li> <li>• Smith &amp; Sinclair Gin Selection Cocktail Pastilles 120g</li> <li>• Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels 125g</li> <li>• Cartwright &amp; Butler Wholegrain Mustard 140g</li> <li>• Cartwright &amp; Butler Cranberry Sauce 150g</li> <li>• Joe &amp; Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn 160g</li> <li>• Charbonnel et Walker Dark Mint Thins 195g</li> <li>• Cole's Brandy Butter 220g</li> <li>• Teoni's Winter Edition Dipped Cranberry Oat Cookies 300g</li> <li>• Hazer Baba Assorted Turkish Delight 250g</li> <li>• Olives Et Al Moorish Cumin &amp; Coriander Olives 250g</li> <li>• Le Piantagioni Del Caffè - Lagoa Do Morro Roasted Ground Coffee 250g</li> <li>• Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml</li> <li>• Wild Island Spiced Fig Balsamic Dressing &amp; Dip 250ml</li> <li>• Hans Sloane Smooth Milk Pure Drinking Chocolate Beads 270g</li> </ul>

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Hider Chocolate, Fruit &amp; Nut Festive Selection 300g</li> <li>• The Walnut Tree Nut Tray 300g</li> <li>• Walkers Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts x 6</li> <li>• STAS Milk Chocolate Star Lolly with Christmas Tree Decoration 40g</li> <li>• STAS White Chocolate Star Lolly with Christmas Tree Decoration 40g</li> <li>• The Fine Cheese Co. Classic Crackers for Artisan Cheeses 450g</li> <li>• STAS Truffle Filled Chocolate Christmas Pudding 350g</li> <li>• The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney 600g</li> <li>• The Carved Angel Luxury White Chocolate &amp; Cranberry Christmas Pudding 680g</li> <li>• The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Christmas Marmalade 680g</li> <li>• Farmhouse Biscuits Twelve Days of Christmas Butter Biscuit Assortment 800g</li> <li>• Handmade by Van Strien Butter Cheese Palmiers 80g</li> <li>• 2 x John Lewis Premium Red &amp; Green Crackers x 6</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee</b>
Ingredients	Pinot Noir, Chardonnay, Pinot Meunier.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	CONTAINS SULPHITES
Net Quantity	120 BOTTLES
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT, COOL TEMPERATURE.
Manufacturer's name and address	CHAMPAGNE BOLLINGER 16, RUE JULES-LOBET 51160 AY FRANCE
Instructions for use	SERVE BETWEEN 8°C AND 10°C
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for vegans	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	<b>Y/N</b>
Free from alcohol	<b>Y/N</b>
Free from artificial flavours	<b>Y/N</b>
Free from artificial colours	<b>Y/N</b>

Product	<b>Prosecco Spumante Brut Ca'Bolani Magnum in Black Box 150cl</b>
Ingredients	Glera grapes 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	SO <sub>2</sub>
Net Quantity	150cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Ca' Bolani, 2 33052 Cervignano del Friuli (UD)
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling	No
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Domaine Damppt Vieilles Vignes Chablis</b>
Ingredients	Chardonnay grapes
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	Contains sulphites
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool environment, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Vignoble Damppt – Rue de Fleys-89700 COLLAN-FR
Instructions for use	Serve cool. Please drink responsibly.
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%vol
Suitable for vegetarians	y
Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Victor Berard Chateauneuf-du-Pape 75cl</b>
Ingredients	N/A
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains Sulphites
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	<b>Wine is best stored in a dark room, vibration free and humidity under 70%</b>
Manufacturer's name and address	Les Grands Chais de France 1 rue de la division Leclerc 67290 Petersbach France
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	14.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Warre's Otima Tawny Port 50cl</b>
Ingredients	CONTAINS SULFITES
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	CASE: 6 X 50CL BOTTLES
Country of Origin	PORTUGAL
Storage Instructions	COOL, DARK PLACE
Manufacturer's name and address	SYMINGTON FAMILY ESTATES
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	20%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Stanton &amp; Killeen Rutherglen Muscat 37.5cl</b>
Ingredients	Fortified Wine
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains sulphites
Net Quantity	375mL
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Stanton & Killeen Wines, 440 Jacks Rd, Rutherglen VIC 3685 Australia
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	17.5
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Martell VSOP 70cl</b>
Ingredients	Cognac, water, natural colourings
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Not applicable.
Net Quantity	70cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient. No microbiological risk or shelf life
Manufacturer's name and address	Pernod Ricard Domaine de Lignières, 16370 Rouillac Domaine de Lignières, 16370 Rouillac
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Exempt
Alcoholic Strength	40%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Sipsmith Sloe Gin 50cl</b>
Ingredients	Sipsmith London Dry Gin, Sloe Berries, Sugar
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	50cl
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Sipsmith Ltd, 83 Cranbrook Road, London, W4 2LJ
Instructions for use	Please sip responsibly
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	29% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>House of Dorchester Large Gold Maharaja Chocolate Selection 600g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, glucose syrup (contains <b>sulphites</b> ), palm oil, stem ginger, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, <b>hazelnuts</b> , <b>pecan nut</b> , sweetened condensed skimmed <b>milk</b> , <b>pistachio nut</b> paste, <b>milk</b> sugar, emulsifiers ( <b>soya</b> lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), butter (from <b>milk</b> ), fat-reduced cocoa powder, whey powder (from <b>milk</b> ), sunflower oil, <b>milk</b> fat, natural flavourings, desiccated coconut, rapeseed oil, freeze dried coffee, orange oil, invertase, invert sugar syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), stabiliser (pectin), preservative (potassium sorbate), colour (paprika extract). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33.5% minimum and milk solids 20.5% minimum. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 70% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of other nuts, egg, wheat and gluten.
Net Quantity	600g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	House of Dorchester Ltd. Victor Jackson Avenue, Poundbury, Dorchester, DT1 3GY.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g. 2076 kJ, 497 kcal, Fat 26.8g, of which saturates 15.1g, Carbohydrate 57.8g, of which sugars 54g, Protein 4.6g, Salt 0.11g.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>CORSINI CLASSIC PANETTONE</b>
Ingredients	<b>wheat</b> flour, <b>butter</b> , sultanas, candied orange and citron peels ( fresh orange and citron peels, sugar, glucose and fructose syrup, acidity corrector: citric acid), sugar, fresh <b>eggs</b> yolk, natural yeast ( from sourdough with <b>wheat</b> flour), skimmed <b>milk</b> , glucose and fructose syrup, honey, emulsifier: mono-dyglicerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavours
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Produced in a factory that processes <b>nuts</b>
Net Quantity	1000g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and cool
Manufacturer's name and address	Corsini Biscotti srl Via Cellane , 9 58033 Casteledelpiano- Grosseto ( Italy)
Instructions for use	To enjoy Panettone Corsini at its best keep it in warm place, a short time before serving
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1634kj/390 kcal
fat	16.2g/ml
of which saturates	8.6g/ml
carbohydrate	54.4g/ml
of which sugars	31.2g/ml
protein	5.6g/ml
salt	0.25g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Product	<b>Yorkshire Crisps Titbits Tomato Basil Cheddar Oat</b>
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified <b>wheat</b> flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), non-hydrogenated palm oil, <b>oatmeal</b> (11%), water, Cheddar cheese (14%) (whole cow's <b>milk</b> , anti-caking agent: potato starch), water, tomato & herb seasoning (5%) (tomato powder, sugar, garlic powder, salt, ground basil, dehydrated onion, red bell pepper powder, ground oregano, colour: paprika extract, dried oregano, dried basil, anti-caking agent: silicon dioxide E551), salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g Energy 1794kj, 433kcal, Fat 23g, Saturates 11g, Carbs 45g, Sugars 6g, Protein 10.4g, Salt 1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake</b>
Ingredients	Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, sunflower oil) vegetable margarine (palm & rapeseed oil, water, salt) wheat flour (wheat, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin) sugar, glace cherries (10%) (Glucose syrup, colour E129, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate) egg, dried apricot (5%) ( apricots, preservative: potassium sorbate) glace pineapple (5%) (pineapple, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate) almonds (1%) black treacle, humectant: vegetable glycerine, glazing agent ( glucose syrup, preservative ; potassium sorbate) whey powder (milk) raising agent: baking powder ( diphosphates, calcium carbonate)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>wheat, nuts, eggs, milk</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	2.5kg
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, avoid direct sunlight. Consume within 1 week of opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Technology Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g Energy 1341kj/311kcal Fat 6.0g Of which saturates 1.8g Carbohydrate 61g Of which sugars 45g Protein 3.4g Salt 0.28g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Farhi Luxury Nine Selection 1000g</b>		
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients: Sugar, <b>Almonds</b> (35%), Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats, Whey (<b>Milk</b>) Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Whey (<b>Milk</b>) Flour, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agent: Shellac (E904), Gum Arabic. Flavouring. Milk chocolate (65%) Cocoa solids 20% min; Milk solids 20% min. Plain Chocolate cocoa solids 35% min.</p> <p>NOUGAT: Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, <b>Almonds</b> (15 %), vegetable fats (palm, coconut), water, dried <b>egg</b> white, natural flavourings.</p>		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts including Peanuts.		
Net Quantity	1000g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Keep away from Direct Sun Light, Store at Max20°C		
Manufacturer's name and address	RJF FARHI		
Instructions for use	N		
Nutrition Labelling	Almonds:		
	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		2271
	ENERGY (kcal)		545
	PROTEIN (g)		11.9
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		43.7
	SUGARS (g)		42.8
	FAT (g)		38.5
	SATURATES (g)		14.1
	FIBRE (g)		6.9
	CHOLESTEROL (G)		0
	SALT (g)		0
	Nougat:		
	NUTRITION INFORMATION		per 100g
	ENERGY (kJ)		1864
	ENERGY (kcal)		444
	PROTEIN (g)		9.8
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)		68.3
	SUGARS (g)		58
	FAT (g)		16.9

	SATURATES (g)	8	
	FIBRE (g)	6.9	
	SALT (g)	Trace	
Alcoholic Strength	N		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		
Free from alcohol	Y		
Free from artificial flavours	Y		
Free from artificial colours	Y		

Product	<b>nibnibs Classic Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g</b>	
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin,Thiamin), Durum <b>Wheat</b> Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Sea Salt, Yeast, Rosemary Extract	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	None	
Net Quantity	100g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Cool dark palce	
Manufacturer's name and address	Nibnibs Ltd, 6 Barugh Close, Melmerby, Ripon HG4 5NJ	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Energy</b>	1772Kj/420Kcal
	<b>Fat</b>	11g
	<b>of which saturated</b>	1.7g
	<b>Carbohydrate</b>	73.1g
	<b>of which sugars</b>	2.5g
	<b>Fibre</b>	2.8g
	<b>Protein</b>	10g
	<b>Salt</b>	1.6g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Williamson Tea Large Elephant Kenyan Earth English Breakfast 40 Bags 100g</b>
Ingredients	100% Kenyan Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	40
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Williamson Tea, Manor Farm, Little Bedwyn, Marlborough, Wiltshire, SN8 3JR
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy in Syrup in Rimless Kilner Jar 1100g</b>
Ingredients	Peach Halves (part stoned; 80%), Brandy (12.5%), Water, Sugar
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	1100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate once opened.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co Ltd, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN255DB
Instructions for use	Sumptuous peach halves in Brandy and Syrup, best enjoyed on their own! However thick cream or ice-cream can also be recommended as accompaniments!
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 393kJ, 92kcal Fat 0g Saturates 0g Carbohydrate 23g Sugars 16g Protein 0.4g Salt 0g
Alcoholic Strength	<5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	May contain traces of nuts.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rillettes with Black Cherry 110g</b>
Ingredients	Duck Leg Meat 60.20%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.02%, Cherry Marnier ( <b>Sulphites</b> ), Cornish Sea Salt, Cherry Syrup
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>Sulphites</b>	
May contain statements	Despite the best care, this product may contain small bones. Produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days. Do not use if seal is broken
Manufacturer's name and address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd, Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Delicious with crusty bread and muscadet
Nutrition Labelling	Energy (kj) 1503kj, Energy (kcal) 359kcal Total Fat (g) 34.0g, of which Saturates (g) 11.2g Carbohydrates (g) 1.9g, of which Sugars 1.7g Protein (g) 11.9g, Salt (g) 0.83g
Alcoholic Strength	Alcohol cooked off so no alcoholic strength
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product	<b>Smith &amp; Sinclair Gin Selection Cocktail Pastilles 120g</b>		
Ingredients	Gin, Gelatine, Sugar, Glucose, Bicarbonate Soda, Dehydrated Lemon, Tartaric Acid, Natural Elderflower Flavouring, Natural Violet Flavouring, Thyme, Juniper Bitters.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Contains Alcohol		
Net Quantity	120g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry conditions		
Manufacturer's name and address	Smith & Sinclair. Registered company address: 2 Cobden Court, Wimpole Close, Bromley, Kent, BR2 9JF		
Instructions for use	Enjoy these pastilles in two bites and savour the flavours of two classic cocktails in a completely new way.		
Nutrition Labelling	TYPICAL VALUES	PER 100g	PER SWEET (AV. 20g)
	Energy	1275kJ / 301 kcal	255kJ / 60 kcal
	Protein	12g	2.4g
	Carbohydrate	56.9g	11.38g
	of which Sugars	46.75g	9.35g
	Fat	2.8g	0.6g
	of which Saturates	1.19g	0.2g
Salt	0.063g	>0.0g	
Alcoholic Strength	6% abv		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y (no coeliac certification)		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Farrah's of Harrogate Olde English Creamy Caramels Drum 125g</b>		
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Stearin Oil), Clotted Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) 4%, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin E322.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Peanuts, nuts, egg		
Net Quantity	125g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry conditions, out of direct sunlight		
Manufacturer's name and address			
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	1789	
	ENERGY (kcal)	424	
	FAT (g)	11.5	
	SATURATES (g)	7.7	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	78.4	
	SUGARS (g)	53	
	PROTEIN (g)	1.6	
	SALT (g)	0.25	
	FIBRE (g)	0	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Cartwright &amp; Butler Wholegrain Mustard 140g</b>	
Ingredients	water, <b>mustard</b> seeds (27.5%) ( <b>sulphites</b> ), spirit vinegar, <b>mustard</b> flour (10%), salt, <b>mustard</b> bran, pimento.	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	Stir before use. May contain traces of nuts	
Net Quantity	140g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutritional information</b>	<b>Typical figures per 100 gram</b>
	Energy kJ	834
	Energy kcal	199
	Fat (g)	12
	of which saturated(g)	0.6
	Carbohydrate (g)	8.7
	of which Sugar(g)	0.7
	Dietary fibre(g)	5.4
	Protein (g)	12
Salt (g)	3.2	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Cartwright &amp; Butler Cranberry Sauce 150g</b>	
Ingredients	Sugar, cranberries, acidity regulator (citric acid).	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	May Contain Traces of nuts Prepared from 50g of fruits per 100g	
Net Quantity	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 28 days	
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Nutritional information</b>	<b>Typical figures per 100 gram</b>
	Energy kJ	1017
	Energy kcal	238
	Fat (g)	Nil
	of which saturated(g)	Nil
	Carbohydrate (g)	63.2
	of which Sugar(g)	63.2
	Dietary fibre(g)	1.6
	Protein (g)	0.2
Salt (g)	nil	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y	

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Joe &amp; Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn in Kilner Jar 160g</b>	
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt, Raising Agents	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present. May contain unpopped kernels	
Net Quantity	160g	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods PO Box 2406 Watford WD18 1TH	
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information	
	Typical values per	100g
	Energy	2016kJ
		481kcal
	Fat	22.1g
	of which saturates	14.4g
	Carbohydrate	65.2g
	of which sugars	40.3g
	Protein	3.3g
Salt	1.4g	
Alcoholic Strength	0%	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y (See May Contain statements)	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y	

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Charbonnel et Walker Mint Thins 195g</b>	
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), peppermint oil	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	May also contain tree nuts & milk	
Net Quantity	195g	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place	
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Limited, One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London W1S 4BT	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutrition Information	
	Typical Values	per 100g
	Energy	2360 kJ / 567 kcal
	Fat	38.1 g
	- of which Saturates	23.0 g
	Carbohydrate	46.1 g
	- of which Sugars	37.1 g
	Protein	7.2 g
	Salt	<0.025g
Alcoholic Strength	Not applicable	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N – may also contain milk	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – may also contain tree nuts	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N – may also contain milk	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N – contains soya lecithin	
Free from alcohol	Y	

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Coles Brandy Butter 220g</b>	
Ingredients	Sugar, Salted Butter (37%) ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Brandy (6%)	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements		
Net Quantity	220g	
Country of Origin	England	
Storage Instructions	Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place	
Manufacturer's name and address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, Great Chesterford, Essex, CB10 1PG	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information Typical Values per 100g	
	<b>Energy</b>	2013kj
		482kcal
	<b>Fat</b> of which saturates	30g
		20g
	<b>Carbohydrates</b> of which sugars	53g
		42g
	<b>Fibre</b>	1.0g
	<b>Protein</b>	0.3g
<b>Sodium</b>	0.03g	
<b>Salt</b>	0.1g	
Alcoholic Strength	Brandy 6%	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Teoni's Cookies Winter Edition Dipped Cranberry Oat Cookies 300g</b>
Ingredients	<b>wheat flour, (wheat flour</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (Vit B3), thiamin (Vit B1)), sugar, margarine (vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours - annatto/curcumin, natural flavouring), <b>oats (gluten)</b> (13%), golden syrup, white chocolate coating (10%) (sugar, vegetable oil, <b>whey powder (milk)</b> , emulsifier <b>soya</b> lecithin) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan trisearate), cranberries (6%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), bicarbonate of soda.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	WHEAT FLOUR, GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA. Made in a factory that handles nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and strong smells.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited, Unit 5 & 6, Blackdown Park, Willand, Devon, EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	Ambient product open pack and enjoy.
Nutrition Labelling	Typical values per 100g Energy kJ 1909, Energy kcal 454, Fat 16.7 of which saturates 7.5, Carbohydrate 72.2, of which sugars 44, Fibre 1.3, Protein 4.9, Salt 0.5mg
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in a factory that handles nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Hazer Baba Assorted Turkish Delight 250g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Nuts 4%( <b>Pistachio Nut, Almond Nut, Hazelnut</b> ), Nature Identical Flavourings (Rose, Lemon,) Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Vanilla Flavour, Food Colourings (E102, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children))
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Other nuts
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Hazer Baba Gıda Sanayi İc ve Dış Tic. Ltd. Sti. Kemal Türkler Mh. Sumer Cd. Hanımeli Sk. No: 43 Sancaktepe-Istanbul/TURKEY
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values per 100g: Energy 1627(kJ), 389(kcal), Fat 1.7(g), of which Saturates 1.1 (g), Carbohydrates 88.5 (g), of which Sugar 72(g), Protein 1.6 (g), Salt 0.0(g)
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Product	<b>Olives Et Al Moorish Coriander &amp; Cumin Olives 250g</b>
Ingredients	Kalamata Olives 58%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 40%, Spices (Cumin, Coriander, Cardamom) 2%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Caution: Contains olive stones, may contain traces of nuts and seeds.
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	No need to chill. Just keep cool, with contents covered by oil
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al, 1 North Dorset Business Park, Sturminster Newton, Dorset BH21 8LN
Instructions for use	Keep cool and dark. Once opened stir regularly and use within 3 weeks.
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Nutrition per 100g Energy Kj 983 Energy Kcal 239 Protein 2.1 g Carbohydrate 1.5 g of which Sugars 0.0 g Fat 24.2 g Fat - saturates 2.7 g Fibre 4.3 g Sodium 1.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>La Piantagioni Del Caffè – Lagoa Do Morro Roasted Ground Coffee 250g</b>
Ingredients	Roasted Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	Brazil (Packed in Italy)
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry conditions
Manufacturer's name and address	Arcaffè Estero EUR, Via Provinciale, Pisanna 583b, Livorno, 37121, Italy.
Instructions for use	Drink
Nutrition Labelling	None
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml</b>		
Ingredients	Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 99%, <b>Chilli</b> 1%		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements			
Net Quantity	250ml		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dark place, away from direct sunlight		
Manufacturer's name and address	Wild Island, 40 Hilton Road, Gurnard, Isle of Wight PO31 8JB		
Instructions for use	On bottle		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	3663	
	ENERGY (kcal)	891	
	FAT (g)	99	
	SATURATES (g)	6.6	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	0.5	
	SUGARS (g)	0.5	
	PROTEIN (g)	0.5	
	SALT (g)	0.11	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – no total restriction		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Wild Island Spiced Fig Balsamic Dressing &amp; Dip 250ml</b>		
Ingredients	Balsamic Vinegar 40% (contains <b>Sulphites</b> ), Figs 36%, Sugar, Chilli, Honey, Ground Cinnamon, Pomegranate syrup		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements			
Net Quantity	250ml		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Ambient		
Manufacturer's name and address	Wild Island, 40 Hilton Road, Gurnard, Isle of Wight PO31 8JB		
Instructions for use	On bottle		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	707	
	ENERGY (kcal)	166	
	FAT (g)	0.5	
	SATURATES (g)	0.1	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	41	
	SUGARS (g)	36	
	PROTEIN (g)	0.6	
	SALT (g)	0.08	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N - contains honey		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – no total restrictions		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Hans Sloane Smooth Milk Pure Drinking Chocolate Beads 270g</b>		
Ingredients	Cocoa Solids 33% minimum, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soy</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May also contain nuts & gluten		
Net Quantity	270g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry, cool place (ambient)		
Manufacturer's name and address	Hans Sloane Chocolates Ltd, 2 Craven Court, Canada Rd, Byfleet, SURREY KT14 7JL		
Instructions for use	Put 35g of chocolate beads in a cup, pour 150ml of hot water or hot milk over the beads and watch them melt! Stir the liquid chocolate until fully melted and enjoy a delicious hot drinking chocolate!		
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Typical Values</b>	<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per 35g serving &amp; 150ml water</b>
	<i>Energy</i>	2357kJ / 563Kcal	825 kJ / 197 Kcal
	<i>Fat</i>	36g	13g
	<i>(Of which saturates)</i>	23g	8g
	<i>Carbohydrate</i>	51g	18g
	<i>(Of which sugars)</i>	50g	17g
	<i>Protein</i>	7g	2.45g
	<i>Salt</i>	0.2g	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	None		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Walnut Tree Small Octagonal Nut Tray 300g</b>		
Ingredients	ALMOND, BRAZIL, WALNUT, HAZELNUT, PEANUT.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	<b>ALMOND, BRAZIL, WALNUT, HAZELNUT, PEANUT</b>		
May contain statements	SMALL CHILDREN CAN CHOKE ON NUTS		
Net Quantity	320g		
Country of Origin	PRODUCT OF MORE THAN ONE COUNTRY		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	THE WALNUT TREE UNIT 15 STIRLING INDUSTRIAL CENTRE STIRLING WAY WD6 2BT		
Instructions for use	OPEN AND EAT		
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITION INFORMATION	per 100g	
	ENERGY (kJ)	2766	
	ENERGY (kcal)	668	
	FAT (g)	64.4	
	SATURATES (g)	6	
	CARBOHYDRATE (g)	5.1	
	SUGARS (g)	2	
	FIBRE (g)	5.68	
	PROTEIN (g)	15.7	
	SALT (g)	0.05	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	Y		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y		

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g</b>																		
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple purécurrants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied citrus peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), vegetable suet (palm oil, rice flour, sunflower oil), cornflour, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid; natural flavouring), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (14%), sugar, salt.																		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>																			
May contain statements	May contain nuts and egg																		
Net Quantity	372g																		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom																		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place																		
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Shortbread Limited ABERLOUR ON SPEY AB38 9LD																		
Instructions for use	Heating guidelines – Remove all packaging including foil containers Microwave Cat B 650W 20 secs, Cat D 750W 15 secs - Care should be taken when eating this product after heating as the filling can be extremely hot																		
Nutrition Labelling	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th><b>Typical values</b></th> <th><b>per 100g</b></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1680kJ 400kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>Fat</i></td> <td>15.0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which saturates</i></td> <td>7.8g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>Carbohydrate</i></td> <td>61.7g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which sugars</i></td> <td>40.5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>1.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.6g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.23g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	<b>Typical values</b>	<b>per 100g</b>	Energy	1680kJ 400kcal	<i>Fat</i>	15.0g	<i>of which saturates</i>	7.8g	<i>Carbohydrate</i>	61.7g	<i>of which sugars</i>	40.5g	Fibre	1.9g	Protein	3.6g	Salt	0.23g
<b>Typical values</b>	<b>per 100g</b>																		
Energy	1680kJ 400kcal																		
<i>Fat</i>	15.0g																		
<i>of which saturates</i>	7.8g																		
<i>Carbohydrate</i>	61.7g																		
<i>of which sugars</i>	40.5g																		
Fibre	1.9g																		
Protein	3.6g																		
Salt	0.23g																		
Alcoholic Strength	The calculated level of alcohol is 0.68g/100g but on analysis this is about 0.2g/100g as some of it is baked off.																		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																		

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>STAS Chocolatier Milk Chocolate Star Lolly with Christmas Tree 40g</b>			
Ingredients	Sugar (42%), Cocoa butter (24%), <b>Whole milk powder</b> (22.5%), Cocoa mass (11.5%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya lecithin</b> (<0.1%), Flavour: natural vanilla (<.1%). Colours: Paprika Extract E160c			
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>				
May contain statements	May contain nuts			
Net Quantity	40g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place and not in direct sunlight			
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA			
Instructions for use				
Nutrition Labelling		<b>Per 100g</b>		<b>Per 100g</b>
	Energy	563Kcal	Salt	0.21g
	Energy	2356kJ	Sodium	0.08mg
	Total Fat	36.2g	Fibre	2.1g
	of which saturates	21.8g	Cholesterol	21.7mg
	of which trans fatty acids	0.4g	Iron	3.4mg
	Total carbohydrates	50.9g	Calcium	206.3mg
	of which sugars	49.9g	Vitamin A	13.4 ug
	Protein	7g	Vitamin C	0.42mg
Alcoholic Strength	nil			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>STAS Chocolatier White Chocolate Star Lolly with Christmas Tree 40g</b>			
Ingredients	Sugar (42%), Cocoa butter (24%), <b>Whole milk powder</b> (22.5%), Cocoa mass (11.5%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya lecithin</b> (<0.1%), Flavour: natural vanilla (<.1%). Colours: Paprika Extract E160c			
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>				
May contain statements	May contain nuts			
Net Quantity	40g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place and not in direct sunlight			
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA			
Instructions for use				
Nutrition Labelling		<b>Per 100g</b>		<b>Per 100g</b>
	Energy	570Kcal	Salt	0.21g
	Energy	2386kJ	Sodium	2.1mg
	Total Fat	36.1g	Fibre	0g
	of which saturates	21.8g	Cholesterol	22.7mg
	of which trans fatty acids	0.4g	Iron	0.25mg
	Total carbohydrates	55.0g	Calcium	208.5mg
	of which sugars	54.6g	Vitamin A	13.5 ug
	Protein	6g	Vitamin C	0.44mg
Alcoholic Strength	nil			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N			

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Fine Cheese Co. Classic Crackers for Artisan Cheeses 450g</b>			
Ingredients	290 Stoneground Wholemeal Flour (41.7%), Wheat Flour, Butter (18.1%), Autolysed Yeast, Sugar, Whey Powder, Malt Extract, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate). 293 Wheat Flour, Butter (28.5%), Whey Powder, Sugar, Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate). 309 Wheat Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10.0%), Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt (4.5%), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).			
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>				
May contain statements	May contain Nuts			
Net Quantity	450g			
Country of Origin	UK			
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening			
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Rd, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA			
Instructions for use	Eat			
Nutrition Labelling	<b>Natural Crackers</b>			
		<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per Piece</b>	
	<b>Energy</b>	<b>kJ</b>	2319	130
		<b>kcal</b>	553	31
	<b>Fat</b>	<b>g</b>	24.6	1.4
	<b>of which</b>			
	<b>saturates</b>	<b>g</b>	15.1	0.8
	<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>g</b>	74.5	4.2
	<b>of which</b>			
	<b>sugars</b>	<b>g</b>	3.5	0.2
	<b>Protein</b>	<b>g</b>	8.3	0.5
	<b>Salt</b>	<b>g</b>	1.7	0.1
	<b>Wholemeal Crackers</b>			
		<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per Piece</b>	
<b>Energy</b>	<b>kJ</b>	1841	92	

	<b>kcal</b>	438	22
<b>Fat</b>	<b>g</b>	16.2	0.8
<b>of which</b>			
<b>saturates</b>	<b>g</b>	9.6	0.5
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>g</b>	62.5	3.1
<b>of which</b>			
<b>sugars</b>	<b>g</b>	6.4	0.3
<b>Protein</b>	<b>g</b>	10.4	0.5
<b>Salt</b>	<b>g</b>	2.0	0.1
<b>Olive Oil &amp; Sea Salt Crackers</b>			
		<b>Per 100g</b>	<b>Per Piece</b>
<b>Energy</b>	<b>kJ</b>	1579	79
	<b>kcal</b>	375	19
<b>Fat</b>	<b>g</b>	11.1	0.6
<b>of which</b>			
<b>saturates</b>	<b>g</b>	1.6	0.6
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	<b>g</b>	59.4	3
<b>of which</b>			
<b>sugars</b>	<b>g</b>	1.2	0.1
<b>Protein</b>	<b>g</b>	9.3	0.5
<b>Salt</b>	<b>g</b>	5.5	0.3
Alcoholic Strength	N/a		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Stas Truffle Filled Pudding 350g</b>																											
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate contains 64% cocoa solids minimum Chocolate (70%): Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> powder, Natural vanilla, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin. Milk Chocolate truffles (30%): Sugar, Coconut oil, Whole <b>Milk</b> powder, Cocoa mass, whey powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fat reduced cocoa powder, <b>Milk</b> fat, Cocoa powder, <b>Barley</b> malt extract, Emulsifier: Sunflower lecithin, Flavours																											
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>																												
May contain statements	May contain <b>Nuts</b>																											
Net Quantity	350g																											
Country of Origin	Made in the UK																											
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight																											
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA																											
Instructions for use	N/A																											
Nutrition Labelling	<table> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2">Typical Nutrition Information</th> <th>Per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td></td> <td>568Kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td>2374 Kj</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td></td> <td>39.9g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td></td> <td>25.5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td></td> <td>42.5g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Of which Sugars</td> <td></td> <td>40.0g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td></td> <td>5.7g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td></td> <td>0.1g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Nutrition Information		Per 100g	Energy		568Kcal			2374 Kj	Fat		39.9g	of which saturates		25.5g	Carbohydrates		42.5g	Of which Sugars		40.0g	Protein		5.7g	Salt		0.1g
Typical Nutrition Information		Per 100g																										
Energy		568Kcal																										
		2374 Kj																										
Fat		39.9g																										
of which saturates		25.5g																										
Carbohydrates		42.5g																										
Of which Sugars		40.0g																										
Protein		5.7g																										
Salt		0.1g																										
Alcoholic Strength	N/A																											
Suitable for vegetarians	Y																											
Suitable for vegans	N																											
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N																											
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N																											
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N																											
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y																											
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N																											

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product Code: 331	<b>The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney in Kilner Jar</b>
Ingredients	Apricots (12%), Tomatoes (12%), Apples (11%), Onions, Pineapple (3.5%), Vinegar, Sugar, Dates, Ginger, Raisins, Sultanas, Tomato Purée, Mixed Spices, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	600g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co Ltd The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN255DB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 517 kJ, 121 kcal Fat 0.2 g Saturates 0.01g Carbohydrate 29g Sugars 20g Protein 1.2 g Salt 0.6g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Carved Angel White Cranberry &amp; White Chocolate Christmas Pudding 680g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Dried Cranberries(15%)(Cranberries, Sugar, Non-Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil), White Chocolate(11%)(Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sultanas(11%)(Sultanas, Non-Hydrogenated Cotton Seed Oil), Pasteurised Free Range <b>Egg</b> , Apple, Fresh Breadcrumbs( <b>Wheat</b> Flour*( <b>Gluten</b> ), Water, Yeast, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Salt, Spirit Vinegar, <b>Soya</b> Flour, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono and Diglycerides, Flour Treatment Agent; Ascorbic Acid), <b>Wheat</b> Flour*( <b>Gluten</b> ), Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Suet(Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Flour*( <b>Gluten</b> )), Amaretto (3.5%), Stem Ginger(Ginger, Sugar), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold MILK, SOYA, EGG, WHEAT, GLUTEN</b>	
May contain statements See attached	Produced in an environment when nuts and mustard are handled *Wheat Flour contains: Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin
Net Quantity See attached	680g
Country of Origin UK	UK
Storage Instructions see attached	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Carved Angel C/O Armoric, 14 Barn Close, Langage Industrial Estate, Plymouth , Devon, PL7 5 HQ
Instructions for use	To Steam: Remove swing tag. Place in a steamer or pan filled with two thirds boiling water and steam for 2 hours. Leave to stand for 2 minutes before turning out. Run the tip of a knife around top edge of pudding basin before turning out. Remove silicon discs from top and bottom of pudding. To Microwave: Microwave ovens vary and the following is a guide only. Remove the swing tag and cloth. Do not remove or pierce cling film. Heat in a microwave (800 watt) on full power for 4 minutes. Leave to stand 2 minutes. Run the tip of a knife around top edge of pudding before turning out. Remove silicon discs from top and bottom of pudding.
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values per 100g: Energy 1387kJ,

	Energy 334kcal, Fat 7.8g, of which saturates 3.5g, Carbohydrate 59.2g, of which sugars 46.9g, Protein 3.8g, Salt 0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	3.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y ( not made in nut free environment, Nut Free recipe only)
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Spiced Marmalade in Kilner Jar 680g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Oranges (36%), Spiced Cider (3%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	680g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co Ltd The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN255DB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information per 100g: Energy 1187 kJ, 279kcal Fat 0.1g Saturates 0g Carbohydrate 65g Sugars 65g Protein 0.5g Salt 0g
Alcoholic Strength	7.6% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Farmhouse Biscuits Butter Biscuit Assortment in 12 Days of Christmas Tin 800g</b>		
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Sugar, Rolled <b>Oats</b> , Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Raw Cane Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (Coconut, Sulphur Dioxide), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Dark Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents: (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, <b>Wheat</b> Flour), Ground Ginger.		
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Manufactured in a nut environment. May also contain egg.		
Net Quantity	800g e		
Country of Origin	Produced in UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry place.		
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd. The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX		
Instructions for use	NA		
Nutrition Labelling			
			<b>PER 100g</b>
	<b>Energy kJ</b>		<b>2165kJ</b>
	<b>Energy kcal</b>		<b>520kcal</b>
	<b>Fat g</b>		<b>26.9g</b>
	<b>of which saturates g</b>		<b>10.4g</b>
	<b>Carbohydrate g</b>		<b>65.2g</b>
	<b>of which</b>		<b>28.0g</b>
<b>Protein g</b>		<b>5.0g</b>	
<b>Salt</b>		<b>0.40g</b>	
Alcoholic Strength	NA		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N (There is a trace of Alcohol from Natural Vanilla Flavour as this flavour contains either Ethanol or Monopropylene glycol as a solvent base)
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Handmade by Van Strien Butter Cheese Palmiers 80g</b>		
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> flour, <b>butter</b> (28%), old North Holland Gouda PDO (18%) ( <b>milk</b> , potato starch, salt, <b>lactic acid</b> , rennet, dye (E160b)), water, sea salt, coloring (carotene)		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Made in a bakery where nuts, sesame seeds and eggs are also used.		
Net Quantity	80g		
Country of Origin	Netherlands		
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place		
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>Banketbakkerij Van Strien B.V.</b> Industrial area "De Bosschen" Simon Stevinstraat 3 3261 MG Oud-Beijerland The Netherlands		
Instructions for use	Remove tray from carton		
Nutrition Labelling	Van Strien butter cheese Palmiers		
		Per 100g	Per Portion (biscuit)
	Nutrition		
	Energy (kJ)	2369	166
	Energy (kcal)	568	40
	Protein	13.5	0.9
	Carbohydrates	35.3	2.5
	Of which sugars	0.4	0
	Fat	41.4	2.9
	Of which saturates	27.1	1.9
	Fibre	0.73	0.05
Sodium	0.86	0.06	
Salt	2.18	0.15	
Alcoholic Strength	NIL		
Suitable for vegetarians	N		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y